
13.10.2025

Schedule for External Examinations
Session 2025-2026

Name of External Examination For Classes Examination Date

Asset (compulsory) VI - X
Tuesday, August 19,2025, 
Wednesday,August 20,2025 
Thursday,August 21, 2025

Pre - Regional Mathematics Olympiad/ PRMO
(registration to be done by students) VIII - XII Sunday, September 7,2025

International English Olympiad  (IEO) VI - XII Friday, September 26, 2025

International General Knowledge Olympiad (IGKO) VI - X Wednesday,October 8, 2025

International Computer Science Olympiad (ICSO) VI - X Thursday, October 9, 2025

Vidyarthi Vigyan Manthan (VVM) First Level
Online Mode (10 am to 6 pm)

VI - VII
Tuesday, October 28, 2025 
                 or 
Friday, October 31, 2025 

VIII - IX

Wednesday, October 29, 2025
                 or
Saturday, November 1, 2025

X - XI
Thursday, October 30,2025
                 or 
Sunday, November 2, 2025

LogiQids Mental Aptitude Olympiad (First Stage) VI - IX Saturday, November 1, 2025

Green Olympiad (TERI) VI - X Thursday, November 6, 2025

International Commerce Olympiad (ICO) XI - XII Friday, November 7, 2025

Vidyarthi Vigyan Manthan (VVM) Second Level
Online Mode (10 am to 6 pm)

VI - XI
Wednesday,November 19, 2025
                  or
Sunday, November 23, 2025

Indian Olympiad Qualifier in Astronomy (NSEA) XI - XII Saturday, November 22, 2025

National Standard Examination in Junior Science 
(NSEJS)

VIII- X

Sunday, November 23, 2025
National Standard Examination in Physics (NSEP)

XI - XIINational Standard Examination in Biology (NSEB)

National Standard Examination in Chemistry 
(NSEC)

National Science Olympiad (NSO) VI - XII Thursday, November 27, 2025

International Mathematics Olympiad (IMO) VI - XII Friday, November 28, 2025

NSTSE VI - X Friday, December 5, 2025

Note: Google form for opting the exams was shared in month of June, 2025 


